If you invest in our common stock, your interest will be diluted by the difference between the initial public offering price for each share you purchase and
the as adjusted pro forma net tangible book value per share immediately after this offering. Net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our
common stockholders equity, less intangible assets, diluted by the number of shares of common stock outstanding. As of February 28, 2004, our pro forma net
tangible book value was approximately $15.8 million or $1.72 per share, giving effect to the capitalization of $13,148,000 of long-term debt due to E-Z-EM.
After giving effect to the sale of 1,950,000 shares of common stock offered by us in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $13.00 per share
and the application of the net proceeds therefrom, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of February 28, 2004 would have been approximately
$38.0 million, or $3.41 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $1.69 to our existing stockholders and an immediate
dilution of $9.59 per share to new investors. The following table illustrates the substantial and immediate per share dilution to new investors:
 Assumed initial public offering price per share   $13.00

Pro forma net tangible book value as of February 28, 2004   1.72
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors   1.69

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after the offering   3.41

Dilution per share to new investors   $ 9.59

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, we will issue an additional 292,500 shares of common stock to new investors, the increase in
pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors will be $1.91 and the dilution per share to new investors will be $9.37.

The following table sets forth on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of February 28, 2004, the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total
consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid by our existing stockholder and by new investors, before deducting the underwriting discounts and
estimated offering expenses payable by us:

Shares
Purchased

Total Consideration

Average
Price per

Share

Number

Percent

Amount

Percent

Existing stockholder   9,200,000  82.5% $ 26,417,000  51% $ 2.87
New investors   1,950,000  17.5   25,350,000  49   13.00

Total   11,150,000  100.0% $ 51,767,000  100% $ 4.64

The discussion and tables above assume no exercise of any outstanding options. As of February 28, 2004, there were 1,331,386 shares of common stock
issuable upon exercise of stock options, none of which are currently exercisable, at a weighted average exercise price of $4.51 per share, and an aggregate of
1,166,288 shares available for future grant or issuance under our 1997 Stock Option Plan and our 2004 Stock and Incentive Award Plan. In addition, in
connection with E-Z-EM’s distribution of our common stock to its stockholders, we will issue options to purchase up to 700,000 shares of our common stock to